
Output Measures

Per Capita Measures
Registration as Library Reference Eve & Weekend

Public 1998 LSA Percent of Visits Per Circulation Questions Hours as Percent Turnover
Library Population Population Capita Per Capita Per Capita of Hours Open Rate
Adams Co Lib Sys 219,792 51% 1.70 2.65 0.5 32% 1.88
Akron PL 1,773 43% 4.48 3.81 2.0 25% 1.04
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 16,048 52% 2.59 4.98 0.3 39% 2.57
Arapahoe LD 181,639 66% 7.79 12.36 2.7 43% 5.28
Aurora PL 253,987 97% 3.10 7.50 1.4 29% 3.82
Baca Co PL 4,556 12% 1.95 3.84 0.1 14% 1.93
Basalt RLD 8,940 17% 2.58 5.03 0.1 28% 2.07
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 6,211 26% 2.57 2.53 0.5 24% 1.20
Berthoud PL 5,306 97% 5.36 7.63 0.2 29% 1.97
Boulder PL 92,823 99% 10.75 15.16 1.8 40% 3.54
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 34,806 78% 4.59 7.03 1.1 42% 2.99
Burlington PL 3,193 99% 4.54 15.37 0.9 20% 2.73
Canon City PL 28,602 46% 3.64 6.99 0.5 33% 3.85
Clear Creek LD 8,984 48% 3.91 4.44 0.2 28% 1.12
Conejos Co PL 7,936 88% 0.65 2.94 0.1 31% 0.98
Cortez PL 20,728 76% 4.00 4.18 1.0 32% 2.47
Costilla Co PL 3,538 44% 0.60 0.24 0.5 0% 5.61
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,928 17% 3.27 4.05 0.2 0% 1.98
Craig-Moffat County L 12,687 74% 7.84 8.39 0.8 29% 1.42
Dacono PL 2,366 64% 1.24 1.92 0.1 20% 1.04
Delta Co PLD 26,791 54% 3.04 8.98 0.2 15% 2.27
Denver PL 508,597 91% 8.54 19.25 2.9 35% 4.53
Dolores Co S/PL / Dove Creek 1,822 35% 13.21 7.75 0.9 0% 0.83
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 2,965 111% 12.98 13.64 4.4 23% 2.74
Douglas PLD 145,264 48% 4.21 9.23 0.4 30% 5.14
Durango PL 32,842 88% 8.37 8.27 0.6 42% 3.75
Eagle Valley LD 24,693 70% 4.89 7.43 0.6 32% 2.06
East Cheyenne County LD 1,808 34% 2.59 5.37 0.9 24% 1.60
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,409 70% 4.97 10.20 2.3 33% 2.74
East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 12,065 108% 13.95 21.48 0.5 40% 5.25
Elbert Co L 18,639 36% 2.26 2.49 1.5 22% 1.76
Englewood PL 31,459 75% 7.00 7.47 1.0 45% 2.31
Estes Valley PLD 10,556 112% 13.26 13.15 0.4 44% 3.08
Flagler Comm L 594 158% 2.69 10.25 0.1 0% 0.67
Fleming Comm L 992 63% 48.81 23.57 6.6 12% 2.60
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Output Measures

Per Capita Measures
Registration as Library Reference Eve & Weekend

Public 1998 LSA Percent of Visits Per Circulation Questions Hours as Percent Turnover
Library Population Population Capita Per Capita Per Capita of Hours Open Rate
Florence PL 4,158 77% 3.56 4.75 0.4 42% 0.79
Fort Collins PL 140,328 65% 5.35 9.96 1.3 31% 4.62
Fort Morgan PL 10,706 74% 7.93 8.42 0.8 35% 2.06
Fowler PL 1,545 38% 4.13 5.47 0.8 10% 1.06
Garfield Co PL Sys 40,299 46% 5.81 6.29 0.7 33% 1.77
Gilpin Co LD 4,273 52% 2.27 3.35 0.1 38% 0.79
Grand Co LD 10,140 52% 7.62 11.17 1.6 27% 1.79
Gunnison Co PL 12,517 62% 5.91 6.28 0.7 26% 2.36
Haxtun PL 1,044 66% 9.41 5.64 1.0 0% 0.69
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 746 122% 8.18 31.27 0.9 29% 2.45
Holly PL 929 15% 2.15 2.49 0.1 0% 0.34
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,145 71% 3.64 15.14 0.6 26% 2.09
Hugo PL 834 69% 5.99 8.87 0.4 0% 0.97
Ignacio LD 4,177 68% 2.18 1.80 0.3 30% 0.42
Jackson Co PL 1,788 45% 4.62 5.88 0.7 28% 0.65
Jefferson Co PL 509,672 69% 4.09 6.01 1.5 46% 3.56
Julesburg PL 1,303 63% 5.59 5.34 1.2 10% 0.96
Kiowa Co PLD 1,779 36% 5.34 9.47 1.5 4% 2.06
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 11,546 71% 7.34 8.20 0.6 36% 2.94
La Veta PLD 1,338 114% 9.72 9.62 0.5 33% 1.08
Lafayette PL 20,703 57% 4.72 16.48 0.8 44% 3.99
Lake Co PL 8,341 43% 1.47 5.23 0.6 30% 1.86
Lamar PL 13,074 83% 6.42 6.69 1.3 26% 2.56
Limon Mem L 2,315 86% 2.74 7.68 0.2 40% 1.30
Littleton/Bemis PL 40,937 64% 5.91 7.40 1.8 41% 2.52
Longmont PL 63,530 94% 7.68 12.32 1.4 42% 3.72
Louisville PL 18,783 76% 8.31 14.43 1.3 42% 5.80
Loveland PL 60,041 64% 5.67 9.84 1.2 45% 5.10
Lyons Depot L 1,516 112% 5.94 12.83 0.8 37% 1.59
Mancos PLD 2,423 43% 6.05 5.78 0.4 5% 1.52
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Output Measures

Per Capita Measures
Registration as Library Reference Eve & Weekend

Public 1998 LSA Percent of Visits Per Circulation Questions Hours as Percent Turnover
Library Population Population Capita Per Capita Per Capita of Hours Open Rate
Manitou Springs PL 5,420 29% 2.00 2.82 0.0 31% 1.17
Manzanola S/PL 933 35% 2.17 2.51 0.3 0% 0.19
Meeker RLD 3,768 92% 3.39 6.03 0.2 27% 1.09
Mesa Co PLD 112,994 53% 3.68 6.00 1.1 28% 2.74
Mineral Co S/Regional PL 696 41% 8.62 12.79 0.7 6% 0.85
Montrose LD 30,751 63% 4.88 5.18 0.4 27% 1.83
N. Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 6,978 53% 8.64 4.84 1.1 29% 2.36
Nucla PL 739 180% 4.22 5.91 0.4 15% 1.00
Ordway PL 1,169 118% 3.33 14.97 0.3 0% 2.50
Ouray LD 1,257 99% 6.40 15.96 1.0 6% 1.38
Park Co PL 13,331 105% 1.82 5.07 0.6 3% 2.13
Penrose LD 4,749 56% 3.51 4.36 1.8 26% 1.96
Pikes Peak LD 442,999 51% 3.82 8.19 1.5 39% 3.63
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,984 43% 6.78 8.42 0.1 5% 3.18
Pitkin Co L 10,657 180% 23.25 12.63 0.8 47% 1.67
Pueblo LD 136,311 46% 4.98 6.24 1.5 41% 2.41
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 15,194 67% 3.82 6.46 0.2 21% 4.40
Rangely RLD 3,057 94% 6.13 9.38 1.0 26% 0.88
Red Feather Lakes Comm Lib 3,791 60% 1.37 1.92 0.1 40% 0.80
Ridgway LD 1,537 20% 1.01 0.85 0.1 0% 0.28
Rio Grande LD 12,205 124% 2.79 6.60 0.8 20% 1.80
Rocky Ford PL 5,633 59% 3.07 4.36 0.4 61% 1.23
Saguache Co PL 6,046 26% 2.01 2.65 0.0 21% 0.84
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,220 172% 28.41 26.39 2.5 43% 4.11
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 1,959 82% 3.66 4.00 0.3 36% 1.64
Security PL 44,896 52% 3.24 3.92 1.0 36% 3.14
Silverton PL 539 145% 37.43 39.55 2.7 29% 1.29
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,754 108% 5.94 7.77 0.8 38% 2.92
South Routt LD 2,323 39% 5.65 5.17 0.1 19% 0.79
Southern Teller Co S/PLD 2,616 80% 13.31 6.87 0.7 17% 0.58
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Output Measures

Per Capita Measures
Registration as Library Reference Eve & Weekend

Public 1998 LSA Percent of Visits Per Circulation Questions Hours as Percent Turnover
Library Population Population Capita Per Capita Per Capita of Hours Open Rate
Spanish Peaks LD 6,288 49% 1.94 2.37 0.3 23% 1.25
Sterling PL 11,424 62% 5.78 8.40 0.6 41% 1.69
Stratton PL 678 77% 4.94 6.87 1.3 15% 0.78
Summit Co L 19,468 79% 6.45 7.46 0.3 31% 2.18
Swink S/PL 822 67% 11.19 12.15 1.6 20% 0.91
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 15,912 49% 2.97 3.90 0.9 28% 2.03
Upper San Juan LD 9,142 51% 4.27 7.79 0.4 14% 3.01
Vail PL 4,386 205% 35.57 18.67 2.3 44% 1.82
Weld LD 149,847 58% 4.41 4.90 0.9 28% 2.07
Wellington PL 3,641 100% 3.39 3.86 0.2 23% 1.29
West Custer LD 2,809 80% 7.48 9.45 1.9 18% 3.21
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,564 55% 9.77 9.30 2.0 15% 1.45
Westminster PL 97,103 82% 3.61 6.71 0.5 32% 3.55
Windsor-Severance LD 10,109 75% 8.32 11.98 0.7 35% 3.45
Wray PL 2,158 154% 6.19 10.51 0.7 10% 1.64
Yuma PL 3,075 132% 6.96 13.38 0.7 20% 2.04
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Output Measures

Public 1998 LSA
Library Population
Adams Co Lib Sys 219,792
Akron PL 1,773
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 16,048
Arapahoe LD 181,639
Aurora PL 253,987
Baca Co PL 4,556
Basalt RLD 8,940
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 6,211
Berthoud PL 5,306
Boulder PL 92,823
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 34,806
Burlington PL 3,193
Canon City PL 28,602
Clear Creek LD 8,984
Conejos Co PL 7,936
Cortez PL 20,728
Costilla Co PL 3,538
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,928
Craig-Moffat County L 12,687
Dacono PL 2,366
Delta Co PLD 26,791
Denver PL 508,597
Dolores Co S/PL / Dove Creek 1,822
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 2,965
Douglas PLD 145,264
Durango PL 32,842
Eagle Valley LD 24,693
East Cheyenne County LD 1,808
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,409
East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 12,065
Elbert Co L 18,639
Englewood PL 31,459
Estes Valley PLD 10,556
Flagler Comm L 594
Fleming Comm L 992

Interlibrary Lending Program Children's Services as Percent of Total
ILL Per Attendance

ILL Net 1,000 Per 1,000 Children's Children's Children's
Loan Rate Circulation Served Circulation Programs Attendance

0.44 6.06 118 40% 54% 84%
0.03 117.34 728 51% 100% 100%
0.12 6.92 267 39% 88% 96%
0.92 2.53 390 30% 54% 57%
2.97 0.65 127 21% 100% 100%
0.00 5.54 137 27% 95% 85%
0.78 9.74 275 39% 79% 95%
0.48 14.51 269 37% 96% 97%
0.00 5.26 542 55% 54% 61%
0.91 2.20 813 29% 43% 22%
0.17 7.19 230 49% 99% 100%
0.01 14.90 501 41% 100% 100%
0.13 1.88 42 30% 88% 83%
0.01 64.83 171 34% 81% 92%
0.75 0.34 307 52% 38% 87%
0.24 20.77 112 24% 80% 86%
0.00 0.00 0 52% 0% 0%
0.00 16.86 82 80% 78% 74%
0.65 12.01 307 37% 90% 93%
0.02 56.35 365 66% 50% 44%
0.34 14.59 347 40% 0% 88%
4.40 1.27 363 36% 56% 81%
0.29 2.48 8 85% 0% 0%
0.11 25.22 474 31% 73% 77%
0.42 3.30 247 50% 88% 91%
1.07 4.01 152 20% 87% 86%
0.86 8.04 468 39% 94% 94%
0.04 24.74 586 42% 96% 94%
0.11 14.39 986 27% 78% 75%
0.79 8.76 875 31% 99% 94%
0.66 16.07 217 57% 87% 98%
0.89 1.28 318 32% 97% 99%
0.14 11.21 933 38% 98% 99%
0.00 14.46 253 37% 92% 87%
0.10 5.13 1786 29% 47% 74%
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Output Measures

Public 1998 LSA
Library Population
Adams Co Lib Sys 219,792Florence PL 4,158
Fort Collins PL 140,328
Fort Morgan PL 10,706
Fowler PL 1,545
Garfield Co PL Sys 40,299
Gilpin Co LD 4,273
Grand Co LD 10,140
Gunnison Co PL 12,517
Haxtun PL 1,044
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 746
Holly PL 929
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,145
Hugo PL 834
Ignacio LD 4,177
Jackson Co PL 1,788
Jefferson Co PL 509,672
Julesburg PL 1,303
Kiowa Co PLD 1,779
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 11,546
La Veta PLD 1,338
Lafayette PL 20,703
Lake Co PL 8,341
Lamar PL 13,074
Limon Mem L 2,315
Littleton/Bemis PL 40,937
Longmont PL 63,530
Louisville PL 18,783
Loveland PL 60,041
Lyons Depot L 1,516
Mancos PLD 2,423

Interlibrary Lending Program Children's Services as Percent of Total
ILL Per Attendance

ILL Net 1,000 Per 1,000 Children's Children's Children's
Loan Rate Circulation Served Circulation Programs Attendance

0.01 4.76 337 43% 100% 100%
0.64 2.96 165 45% 92% 94%
0.16 14.96 396 37% 91% 95%
0.03 18.23 490 45% 88% 89%
0.33 14.54 355 34% 87% 91%
0.01 25.24 300 40% 83% 89%
0.15 7.44 1233 46% 79% 87%
0.22 23.52 485 29% 47% 40%
0.00 14.78 0 30% 0% 0%
1.54 4.42 672 40% 82% 43%
0.00 0.43 14 61% 100% 100%
0.23 13.27 517 42% 56% 77%
0.05 77.60 388 31% 100% 100%
0.00 8.00 195 37% 74% 79%
0.10 0.95 186 18% 86% 98%
0.64 3.24 120 48% 82% 92%
0.04 34.23 168 26% 88% 67%
0.39 4.16 225 42% 100% 100%
0.14 7.65 253 35% 95% 92%
0.05 15.54 374 15% 100% 100%
0.07 2.39 404 51% 91% 95%
0.02 12.93 1166 54% 100% 100%
0.19 3.07 249 36% 92% 55%
0.01 33.06 275 28% 100% 100%
0.23 7.76 450 36% 68% 76%
0.68 2.32 221 35% 93% 95%
0.10 3.25 294 51% 96% 95%
0.03 2.44 202 38% 95% 96%
0.00 16.09 470 34% 52% 48%
0.12 11.13 1005 33% 90% 97%
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Output Measures

Public 1998 LSA
Library Population
Adams Co Lib Sys 219,792Manitou Springs PL 5,420
Manzanola S/PL 933
Meeker RLD 3,768
Mesa Co PLD 112,994
Mineral Co S/Regional PL 696
Montrose LD 30,751
N. Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 6,978
Nucla PL 739
Ordway PL 1,169
Ouray LD 1,257
Park Co PL 13,331
Penrose LD 4,749
Pikes Peak LD 442,999
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,984
Pitkin Co L 10,657
Pueblo LD 136,311
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 15,194
Rangely RLD 3,057
Red Feather Lakes Comm Lib 3,791
Ridgway LD 1,537
Rio Grande LD 12,205
Rocky Ford PL 5,633
Saguache Co PL 6,046
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,220
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 1,959
Security PL 44,896
Silverton PL 539
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,754
South Routt LD 2,323
Southern Teller Co S/PLD 2,616

Interlibrary Lending Program Children's Services as Percent of Total
ILL Per Attendance

ILL Net 1,000 Per 1,000 Children's Children's Children's
Loan Rate Circulation Served Circulation Programs Attendance

0.00 43.76 47 21% 91% 72%
0.00 0.00 57 9% 100% 100%
0.02 15.14 175 21% 100% 100%
1.20 4.66 347 38% 89% 90%
0.01 22.47 352 62% 60% 82%
0.25 10.45 165 24% 86% 91%
0.00 40.15 32 25% 100% 100%
0.20 47.62 227 62% 100% 100%
0.00 4.57 65 54% 67% 54%
1.05 31.01 8 20% 100% 100%
0.00 17.86 145 46% 80% 81%
0.20 4.15 179 43% 73% 76%
1.05 2.44 146 39% 79% 66%
8.71 0.17 55 31% 50% 53%
1.43 6.38 641 30% 100% 100%
0.90 1.38 348 37% 97% 93%
0.02 26.03 73 32% 92% 89%
0.00 15.45 422 58% 88% 88%
0.00 10.88 376 34% 64% 64%
0.00 45.38 10 38% 100% 100%
0.68 7.98 249 44% 83% 58%
0.09 3.01 225 36% 100% 94%
0.10 12.77 287 25% 97% 95%
0.55 18.22 789 21% 81% 81%
0.14 47.11 265 42% 100% 100%
0.59 3.80 235 50% 70% 89%
0.25 10.60 2776 40% 69% 70%
0.01 19.46 62 35% 65% 82%
1.39 7.91 436 30% 95% 93%
0.03 72.20 69 54% 60% 64%

7 Colorado Public Library Statistics, 1998



Output Measures

Public 1998 LSA
Library Population
Adams Co Lib Sys 219,792Spanish Peaks LD 6,288
Sterling PL 11,424
Stratton PL 678
Summit Co L 19,468
Swink S/PL 822
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 15,912
Upper San Juan LD 9,142
Vail PL 4,386
Weld LD 149,847
Wellington PL 3,641
West Custer LD 2,809
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,564
Westminster PL 97,103
Windsor-Severance LD 10,109
Wray PL 2,158
Yuma PL 3,075

Interlibrary Lending Program Children's Services as Percent of Total
ILL Per Attendance

ILL Net 1,000 Per 1,000 Children's Children's Children's
Loan Rate Circulation Served Circulation Programs Attendance

0.05 33.71 113 48% 89% 76%
2.01 10.92 402 45% 87% 89%
0.06 50.48 664 67% 100% 100%
0.34 13.76 350 24% 95% 98%
0.44 2.70 75 69% 100% 100%
0.26 14.17 264 36% 85% 84%
0.07 5.94 99 22% 57% 61%
1.98 1.23 1140 4% 93% 80%
1.73 7.36 214 45% 82% 88%
0.00 8.69 141 57% 67% 59%
0.00 14.25 104 50% 40% 25%
0.01 13.63 80 27% 100% 100%
0.47 2.04 199 53% 100% 100%
0.00 13.39 227 49% 58% 67%
0.02 30.70 373 50% 100% 100%
0.59 27.86 538 30% 33% 92%

8 Colorado Public Library Statistics, 1998


